Illinois law.

Section 1.325  Teacher Remediation Plan During a Declared Gubernatorial Disaster 

If the Governor has declared a disaster due to a public health emergency pursuant to Section 7 of the IEMA Act that suspends in-person instruction, the timelines connected to the commencement and completion of any remediation plan are waived. Unless the parties enter a different written agreement, any remediation plan that had been in place for more than 45 days prior to the suspension of in-person instruction shall resume when in-person instruction resumes.  Any remediation plan that had been in place for fewer than 45 days prior to the suspension of in-person instruction shall be discontinued. A new remediation period shall begin when in-person instruction resumes. (Section 24A-5 of the Code)
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